# **Unofficial Copy HB1672/025961/1**

### 2006 Regular Session

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1672

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "the" and substitute "horse racing".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 14, strike "\$471,300,000" and substitute "\$471,338,000".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in lines 14 and 20, in each instance, strike "\$10,000,000" and substitute "\$15,000,000".

# AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 31, strike "effect" and substitute "effective".